

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 1940/2023

Trivikram Singh Rathore S/o Shri Dushyant Singh Rathore

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3784/2021

Trivikram Singh Rathore S/o Shri Dushyant Singh Rathore,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kapil Gupta

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Chandragupt Chopra,PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL
Order

19/02/2024

In S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 1940/2023:-

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to implead the wife who is complainant in the present case, as party respondent.

On behalf of complainant, counsel has put in appearance and seeks time to file reply.

Copy of the petition may be served in the office of learned counsel for the complainant.

Amended cause title be filed within a period of one week.

List the matter on 01.03.2024.

In S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 3784/2021:-

List alongwith S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 1940/2023.

Interim order to continue.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J